ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation & Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one: Bill Requ	est or	Date of Rec ☑ Resolution Request	quest: 4/21/2023	
_ •	est of	△ Resolution Request		
1. Type of Request:				
Contract/Grant Agreement I	ntergovernmental	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text	Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ A	ppropriation/Supp	lemental DRMC Change		
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, d acceptance, contract execution, contr		de <u>name of company or contractor</u> and in nicipal code change, supplemental reque		
		ent of Transportation (CDOT) for \$15,00 \$202366923. City match of \$3,000,000.		
3. Requesting Agency: Department of	Transportation & I	nfrastructure		
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proportion	osad	Contact parson to present item at 1	Mayor Council and	
ordinance/resolution		Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council	
Name: Katie Gargaro		Name: Jason Gallardo		
Email: Katie.gargaro@denvergov.org		Email: jason.gallardo@denvergo	v.org	
6. City Attorney assigned to this requ7. City Council District: 7	iest (ii applicable):	John McGram		
8. **For all contracts, fill out and sub	omit accompanying	g Key Contract Terms worksheet**		
	To be completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Se	rvices > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agr	eement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Grant	
Vendor/Contractor Name: CDOT			
Contract control number: 202366923			
Location: W Jewell Ave. and S. Santa	Fe Dr. North of Evans light rail	station.	
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ N	o Is this an Amendment?	Yes No If yes, how many?	
Contract Term/Duration (for amended Contract Amount (indicate existing an			
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
\$15,000,000	0	\$15,000,000	
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
12/19/2022-12/18/2032	120000 2000		
Was this contractor selected by compe Has this contractor provided these ser Source of funds: CMAQ Federal Awar ELEVATE DENVER BOND: Is this contract subject to: W/MB WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (constr	titive process? N/A. Grant Agrevices to the City before? Yes and State MMO Award E DBE SBE XO1	01 □ ACDBE ⊠ N/A	
Who are the subcontractors to this con	tract? N/A. Grant Agreement		
	To be completed by Mayor's Le	gislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	solution/Bill Number: Date Entered:		